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Grand Knight

Chaplain
Deputy Grand Knight

Chancellor

Warden

Recorder

Financial Secretary
Treasurer
Advocate

Inside Guard
Outside Guard
1Year Trustee

2 year Trustee

3Year Trustee
Lecturer
Insurance Advisor
District Deputy

* Note*

COUNCIL OFFICERS < <

Peter A. Morales 402-8814
drsafe88@gmail.com

Fr. Thomas Naval 826-0760
frven@sticypress.org

Virgil Smith 293-0739
Virgil.smith79@yahoo.com

Roselito De Los Reyes 828-3582
Inan Herrmann 398-6655
inanhe@aol.com

Frank Faecke 952-2420
Faj8930@sbcglobal.net

Michael W. Morris (562) 366-1537
Mw_morris@verizon.net

Michael Mercer 821-4276
mmercer@airtreatment.com

Bobby Velasquez PGK, PFN, PDD, DM 761-5731
bvelasquez@roadrunner.com

James Bowler 952-3809(H) 803-6119(C)
james.bowler@yahoo.com

John A. Oliver 527-5709
oliverexec@aol.com

Kenneth Peterson PGK * 527-2671(H) 815-3794(C)
kandkpete@att.net

Lloyd Duronslet PGK * 826-6977(H) 812-1126(C)
William J. Serb IIl PGK* 826-6029
serbthe3rd@att.net

Joe Bogdanovich (310) 493-7255
Joe.Bogdanovich@biworldwide.com

Dan E. del Villar FICF, LUTCF (949) 922-3704

Dan.delvillar@kofc.org

William A. Davey DD108  362-5456 (714) 274-3572(C)
Wdavey9093@yahoo.com

These Knights are designated as Alternate Delegates, their duty is to fill in for the GK
or DGK when they are unable to carry out their duties such as attending meeting.
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Sick & Distressed

Please Remember These Brother Knights, Their Ladies,
Relatives and Friends in Your Prayers.

R. I. P.

Charlotte — Robert Escobar’s Wife

Repose of Soul of Emerita Madrissa Marlenno

Special Intentions For Brother Knights

William Torrescano  Lloyd Duronslet PGK (Kidney Problems)  Carlos Chavez PGK
Gilbert Montoya (broken hip)  Louie Chavez ~ George Mergl

Special Intentions For Relatives and friends

Cindy Jones, Diane Jones, Sister Rita, Emily & Tony Kulassia, Irene Hoffenberg,
Tom & Dodi Gillman, Ada Ahmed (cancer), Darlene Minnie, Donna Just
John Oliver’s Friend’s & Family Home Bound of St. Irenaeus
Albert Candelaria (heart blockage) — Leo Griego’s Friend
Sally (cancer) — Henry Negrete’s Daughter ~ Danny (cancer) — Henry Negrete’s Son-in-Law
Bob Weinrich (cancer) — Chris Traver’s Friend ~Mary Kratzer — Fred Navarro’s Sister-in-Law
Helen Buckhorn — Fred Navarro’s Cousin ~ Fran Kahl c- Fred Navarro’s Sister-in-Law
Richard Huseltine — Rick Tkach’s Friend Rick Adler (cancer) — Virgil Smith’s Friend
Oneil Duronslet, Henry Duronslet, Melba & Lumas Gougis, Myrna Legeaux,
Aurelia Hains, Chryl Pringle, Mooneen Taylor, Gary Woods, Herbert Lum,
Mike Stark — Lloyd Duronslet PGK’s Family & Friends
Joe & Joise Lizarraras - Bobby Velasques PGK’s Brother & Sister-in-Law
Leo & Rita Charbonneau — Parishioners & Neighbor of Ken Peterson PGK
Kathy Harouche (cancer) Holly de Mike Kitchey  Rose De Los Reyes
Cherry Rose De Los Reyes  Caklico De Los Reyes
Maureen Lewis (terminal cancer) — Neomi & Bill Serb PGK’s Friend
Jim Wiedel’s Daughter (cancer) — Bill Serb PGK’s Friend



THE GRAND KNIGHT

Brother Knights,

We pray that this Lent is a special time of reflection for all of us as we reflect on the Passion and
Resurrection of our lord. Let us also keep our sick and deceased families and friends close to our hearts
during this holy season.

We have had a really busy month. All Council members who have been able to put forth such a
Herculean effort to serve our Parish and community deserve a pat on the back! In addition to starting our
annual Lenten Fish Fry for St. Irenaeus, dedicated Brothers served up a Strove Tuesday breakfast for our St
I school and staff. You have to be there to see the smiles and, mostly bright eyes of the students. It is a
treat.

We need to continually appreciate those dedicated Brother Knights who serve the funeral masses,
read the word at daily masses and serve as hospitality ministers. In addition, several council members
participate in Anti-abortion efforts to save souls at abortion clinics weekly. Let us also applaud those
Knights who, selflessly visit the home bound, those who provide services such as rides to church, doctor
visits, grocery shopping and other spiritual needs.

When you look at our Council's participation in Parish missions, you should feel proud that your

contributions to carrying out God's works are important and recognized where it counts
KPPGK

Those in

Attendance

At the
February Business Meeting

Virgil Smith  Daniel E. del Villar Insurance Advisor  John Oliver  Curt Briskorn
Jorge Rodriguez  Christopher Travers  Ken Peterson PGK  George Lamar
Lloyd Duronslet PGK  Leo Griego  Henry Negrete  Frank Faecke Jimmy Soto
Rafael Martinez  Chrom Thienngern  Darryl Duchazme  James king  Lloyd Ferry
Eugene St. Amant  Roselito De Los Reyes  George Mergl  Fred Navarro
Tom Nagle PGK  Bobby Velasquez PGK, PFN, PDD, DM  Michael Mercer
William Torrescano ~ William Serb 11l PGK  Chris Nsor  Inan Herrmann  Bob Marsh
Kevin Connell  Rolando Arenz  Richard Tkach ~ Walter Munoz




COUNCIL CHAPLAIN’S
CORNER

A New Beginning

During our Lenten journey we are reminded about Jesus 40 days in the
wilderness. In Mark 1: 12-15 the bible tells us that His 40 days immediately follows His
baptism. During His baptism God affirms His son by saying “this is My beloved Son with you
I am well pleased.” Jesus then went out into the dessert where He was tempted for 40 days and 40 nights.
He was tempted with wealth, fame and power all of which He was able to overcome.

Everyone goes through wilderness times. How you get through those wilderness times depends on
your willingness to let God help you through them. Those wilderness trials can be tough but are also very
important to our spiritual growth. It’s a time when your values, your priorities and what’s really important
to you in your life will be tested. No one goes through life without a few wilderness adventures. That
wilderness trial you’re going through can be an opportunity for learning. If you try to go through it without
Christ you will find yourself learning but learning the hard way. It can be a time of Spiritual growth. A time
to grow closer to God. Wilderness times can also be very challenging. In Il Corinthians 4:8-9 Paul writes:
“We are pressed on every side by trouble but not crushed or broken. We are perplexed because we don'’t
know why things happen as they do, but we don’t give up and quit. We are hunted down, but God never
abandons us. We get knocked down, but we get up again and keep going.” James 1:2-4 “My brothers and
sisters, whenever you face trails of any kind, consider it nothing but joy, because you know that the testing
of your faith produces endurance and let endurance have its full effect, so that you may be mature and
complete, lacking in nothing. ”

Your wilderness trail will not have the last word. Paul wrote “So if anyone is in Christ, there is a
new creation; everything old is passed away, see everything has become new.” With every wilderness trail
there comes a new beginning.

As we begin our Lenten journey let’s keep in mind that even death the darkest wilderness trail that
Jesus had to endure was not the end. As He cried out on the cross “My God My God, why have you

forsaken me” We know even then it was not the end, it was anew beginning.
NSS
To Your Council

[Truck — Boat — Rv — Trailer —etc.]
We (Your church) get the funds — You get the write-off

(714) 995-6141 - (714) 952-2420




A MESSAGE FROM YOURoooooccoooccooccooocc.oc.

Deputy Grand Knight

& program Director
Brother Knights, =

I’d like to thank all of you that helped out for the first of the fish fries, and Fat Tuesday for the
School. A special thanks to Rick Tkach and Irv Cuevas for the great job they have been doing in getting
the word out. It has definitely made a difference. The first one with H.O.P.E. was a great success. In
March, there will be a Fish Fry on the 6™, 20", and the last one on the 27"". No Fish Fry on the 13™. There
will be a Retreat on that weekend. Our meeting will be on March 11", in the Ed Building. Be sure to be
there to sign up for the remaining Fish Fries dates. H.O.P.E. has there food bagging on the 20" and 28™,
it’s good to help this worthy cause. Palm Sunday will be the 29" as will be our Corporate Communion at
the 8:00am Mass. It’s always good to see our Knights and their families attend this event.
Bless You
Virgil Smith
Deputy Grand Knight & Program Director

WIN A VACATION WEEK ON THE BIG ISLAND OF HAWAII .......... like Brother Rolly Arenz
did last year.... Ask him about his wonderful vacation.

This year as part of our major fundraiser, The Michael Doss Memorial Charity Golf
Tournament, to be held on April 20" at Coyote Hills Golf Course, we will be pulling the winning ticket
for a fabulous week at the Wyndham Kona Hawaiian Resort, located on the scenic Kona Coast on the
Big Island of Hawaii, with check-in date on July 3™, 2015, and departure on July 10%.

Our Council sponsors such groups as Cub Scouts, Boy Scouts, Special Olympics, American
Wheelchair Mission, Intellectually Disabled, HOPE, His Nesting Place, and La Habra Life Center.

These great accommodations feature a 2-bedroom unit that can sleep up to 6, and includes a
kitchen, air conditioning, and a Lanai, plus all the expected amenities at a Wyndham Resort.

We will be mailing a book containing 6 tickets to each of our brothers. Price is only $10 per
ticket, or 6 for $50. For this fundraising project to be a success, we are really counting on every brother’s
help to buy and/or sell at least 1 ticket book. More tickets being available from brothers Lloyd Duronslet
(714-812-1126) or Bill Serb (714-826-6029) or at our February, March and April Business Meetings.

Fraternally,
Mike Mercer
Golf Tournament Chairman




FROM THE DESK OF THE ®00000000000000000000

FINANCIAL SECRETARY

Dear Brother Knights,

Dues payments are still coming in slowly. There are many who still haven’t returned your
payments, though. Knight Alert letters will be mailed the first week of March and the Retention Committee
will be in contact with those who are in arrears.

A few brothers have informed me that the Degree that is stated on their membership cards is
incorrect. Please let me know if there are any errors in your membership cards so | can correct them.

I just want to remind everyone that we have several events planned for this year and we need all of
you to help out when you can.

I hope to see all of you at the monthly business meetings.

MARCH BIRTHDAYS

James Abear 3/1 Delbert Davis 3/5 LaVerne Schuster PGK 3/15
Joseph Kolano 3/18 Richard Higgins 3/20 Derek Duronslet 3/21
Raymond Richmond 3/22 William Carroll 3/25 Jesus Manansala 3/28
Edger Arevalo 3/29 Brian Nguyen 3/29

Peace and all good

Michael Morris
Financial Secretary
fs@kofc8599.0rg

Council Bulletin On-Line
These monthly bulletins are also available on-line and frequently it will have pictures of our
various activities included in those issues. To access go to:

e http://www.kofc8599.0rg

e Click on: Newsletter
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ROSARY PRAYER FOR LIFE VIGIL’S

Abortion Site’s in Long Beach & Orange (One Hour at Site)

For Trips to Abortion Site’s During the Week
Contact Ray Richmond 714-827-4206 or Tom Nagle PGK 714-827-2214




15t COFFEE & DONUTS after masses

4t OFFICER MEETING in Conference Room 7:00pm

6" FISH FRY 5:00pm

gt DAYLIGHT SAVING TIME BEGINS

1ot 4" DEGREE MEETING 7:30pm

11t BUSINESS MEETING in Ed Building 7:30pm

13t ADORATION

17 “ST. PATRICK’S DAY”

20 H.O.P.E. FOOD BAGGING 8:30am

20t FISH FRY 5:00pm

26 CHAPTER MEETING 7:30pm

27 FISH FRY 5:00pm

28t H.O.P.E. FOOD BAGGING 8:30am

29t “PALM SUNDAY’

29t CORPORATE COMMUNION 8:00am
COMING in APRIL

29t CORPORATE COMMUNION 8:00am

15t OFFICER MEETING in Conference Room 7:00pm

3rd GOOD FRIDAY

5th EASTER SUNDAY

7th 4" DEGREE MEETING 7:30pm

gt BUSINESS MEETING in Ed Building 7:30pm

13t ADORATION

17t H.O.P.E. FOOD BAGGING 8:30am

18t DAY OF SHARING 9:30am-4:00pm

gt RECRUITMENT DRIVE after masses

19t RECRUITMENT DRIVE after masses

20t COUNCIL GOLF TOURNAMENT 1:00pm

25t H.O.P.E. FOOD BAGGING 8:30am

These Are The
Seminarian’s Your Council Support

Michael So & Phung Nguyen

We Support Them Financially As Well As In Our Prayer’s
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When you look back at American history, what do you see? It’s a pretty mixed bag. You see the good,
the bad. .. and the ugly. If you think God has blessed and guided it, you can use history to prove that. If you choose
to condemn this country, you can find lots of reasons for that, too. | think this would be true of any country in the
world. What’s different about America? I think it is one line in The Declaration of Independence:

PRO'LIFE Notes eccceccee

Dear Brother Knights.

“We hold these truths to be self-evident, that all men are created equal, that they are
endowed by their Creator with certain unalienable Rights, that among these are life,
Liberty and the pursuit of happiness—That to secure these rights, governments are
instituted among men, deriving their just powers from the consent of the governed.”

It simply means your rights come from God and only God. Not government! You see the ugly in our
history when our government did not secure the rights God gave us.

The Civil War didn’t have to take place. The right to be free comes from the Creator, not man.
The right to life comes from God... not the government, not the Supreme Court. There is nothing more
ugly or evil than Abortion in American history.

On January 17, 2015 about 15,000 people turn out in Los Angeles for a March For Life “One Life
L.A.” Archbishop Gomez stated “in the Christian vision, every human life is precious --- created by God
with transcendent dignity and endowed with rights that no one can deny or take away. One Life L.A.
celebrates this vision and calls us to action --- to love life, to care for life, and to protect life at every stage
and every condition, beginning with the most vulnerable in the womb.” Please consider joining us at the
next prolife event.

Thomas Nagle PGK
Pro-Life Chairman Month’s Attendance

Drawing

% / M/ Winner

February Meeting
Donald Gargiulo PGK
$10.00

March Meeting = $20.00




INFORMATION ON MEMBERSHIP FROM YOUR .....ccccceceee

Membership Director .

Dear Brothers,

What a great first date of the fish fry, and thank you to all the Brother Knights who helped make
this a success. For those Brothers who were not there, your council can still use your help and thanks to
H.O.P.E. members who were a great help. For the Knight of The Month, our council selected, Past Grand
Knight, Brother Lloyd Duronslet. | could write a book on Brother Lloyd for the many, many,
accomplishments and programs he was and still is involved in. Due to his health, he has cut back on some
of his programs. Being the phone captain for our council for many years is not an easy task. Calling the
other phone captains and informing them to pass along upcoming important dates to our members, must
have aged Lloyd a few years. Lloyd is a Sir Knight of the 4th degree, thank you Lloyd for your dedication
to our council and order, you defiantly make the Knights of Columbus, an Experience of a Life Time.

For the Family of the Month, our council selected Brother Rolando Arenz and his wife Socorro.
Aka, Rolly his short name, and his wife are members of the Filipino Catholic Federation and are busy is
their programs and the parish and Socorro is also the parish school nurse. Brother Rolly is the chairman of
the Blood Drive, Free Throw Contest, Poster and Essay Contest, and is involved with the Boy Scouts. Sir
Knight Rolly is a 4th degree member and a Hospitality Minister. Thank you, Brother Rolly and your wife
Socorro Arenz, for your service to our council and our parish, the Lord has certainly blessed your family.

Now my Brothers, it is time for you to shine and recruit a potential candidate into becoming a
member of the Knights of Columbus. Our council needs your help, and believe me it will be an Experience
of a Life Time for him. The 3rd degree was held the 22nd of February at St.Pius V in Buena Park, but our
council had no members to take their 3rd degree. | do not have the date of the next 3rd degree. A first
degree is held every month at Fr. Kass Council, and a 2nd degree every other month which is the 22nd of
March. Remember if you have 1st degree candidates, he must have our council approve his form 100 and
interviewed by myself. | was told that they are no longer going to read applications at the degree. | do not
have the schedule for the other degree dates from other councils. Have you asked or recruited potential
candidate lately?

Bobby Velasquez, PGK
Council Advocate
Membership Chairman
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A Message From Your Council.............Recorder ()
& Respect Life, Justice & Peace Chairman
LOVING LENT

Let's turn to Matthew Kelly for Lenten ideas. These can be found in REDISCOVER
CATHOLICISM, pages 243-260 in his chapter on FASTING. "All the spiritual disciplines that make up the
incredible landscape of Catholic spirituality are designed in one way or another to restore our lost self-
possession so that we can once again love God and neighbor, and be loved the way we were created to be
loved....The truth is you cannot be healthy and happy without discipline.... The Church has a vision of
wholeness and holiness for the human person....Fasting is one of the ingenious practices that the Church
teaches us to ensure that the body does not become our master....One of the many benefits of these spiritual
exercises is that they strengthen our will....

For the Hebrew people, fasting was infrequent and was usually employed as a sign of
repentance....Fasting was used to humbly seek out God's will....Jesus didn't fast in atonement for his sins,
He fasted in preparation for his mission....We fast to cultivate the inner life. Fasting should be an occasion
of joy, not a cause of sadness. Authentic fasting draws us nearer to God and opens our hearts to receive his
many gifts....If you are tormented by the demons of habitual sin, turn to God through prayer and
fasting....Fasting is by its very nature a statement of humility, while dieting is usually linked to ego, vanity,
and pride....Our lives change when our habits change....Fasting is a simple yet powerful way to turn to God.
If there is a question in your life, fast and ask God to lead you. He will. If you have a persistent sin that you
just cannot seem to overcome, then fast. Some demons can only be cast out by prayer and fasting together.
Fasting is radically countercultural, but so is Christianity....

It is true that God forgives our sins through the Sacrament of Reconciliation, but if the effects these
sins have on our character and soul are to be reversed, some form of penance will be required. Fasting is
one spiritual practice that can help restore the soul to its intended beauty, reduce our tendency toward those
actions that are self-destructive and sinful, and reduce our appetite for sin in the future.”

Thanks, Mr. Kelly, and thank you for reading. May your Lent be fruitful and Easter be a step closer
to our loving union with God!

Yours in Christ,
Frank Faecke, Recorder

Fund ) Focke



Knights of Columbus

SUPREME OFFICE ® COLUMBUS PLAZA ® NEW HAVEN CONNECTICUT
“Your Shield For Life”

Looking for Calmer Waters?

ATAX-DEFERRED ANNUITY from the Knights of Columbus gives you ...

» GUARANTEED SAFETY. We guaranies your principal and s minimum rate of intlerest. Any interest in excess of the guarantoed
rate are set each quarter by the Knights of Columbus, Call for curment rates {contact information is listed below).

*  STRENGTHand SECURITY. As of December 31, 2014 we have more than $21 billion in assets, more fhan $96 billion of insurance
in foroe, and have received the highest finencial strength rating (A++, Superior) from A M. Best for 39 consecutive years. There is simply
i more highly rated lifie insurer in Morth America than the Enights of Columibus.

= NOTAX ONGAIN EACH YEAR. Taxes are deforred until funds are withdrawn,
*  NOADMINISTRATIVE FEES.*
»  GUARANTEED lifetime minimum interest rate.

*  FLEXIBILITY and CHOICE. Make one lump sum payment (Single-Premium Opiion) and then you decide the age when you
want to begin receiving benefis. * O, make periodic payments (Flexible Premivm Option) of 25 nmch a5 you want foras long as you
want. When you decide to begin receiving snnuity income, you can choose fiom a variety of payment aptions.

=  THE CATHOLIC ADVANTAGE. Enjoy the comfisrt of knowing that we invest according to Catholic principles, and hold our-
selves to the highest standard of ethical excellence.

g Knights of Columbus®
X7 INSURANCE

YOUR SHIELD FQR LIFE

- **Withdrawals priorto age

= - 50 1/2 may be subject to Dan del Villar
— tax peraltios. - Office phone (949) 922-3704

B37 Baypointe Dr.
Mewport Beach, CA 92660




TCB Printing [eY=
714 952-1075 =%

Artwork Invoices Public Fax
Business Cards Laminating Rolodex
Carbonless Forms Letterhead / Envelopes Rubber Stamps
Catalogs Newsletters Tickets
Door Hangers Notary Signing Typesetting
Flyers Notary Stamps & Seals Wedding Invitations
Full Color Printing Note Pads And More!

TCB Introduces Next Day Pre-Inked Rubber Stamps
Next Day Business Cards (Black Ink)
When you needed it yesterday, We have it here, NOW!!!!

' RUBBER STAMPS IBUSINESS CARDS

Many sizes to choose from! | |
Ink Colors Available: Black, Red, Blue & Green | |

I I

| 50% |

I I
= OFF & |
I I
I I
I I
I I
| I

With this Coupon Save 50% on

Your Next Order of Business Cards!

With this Coupon Save $5.00 on
Your Next Rubber Stamp

L
5903 Cerritos Ave. Cypress, CA 90630 (714) 952-1075 FAX (714) 952-8638

Cypress Council Past Grand Knight’s

Compton Taylor — Louis Fezza — Ted Sacks — Paul Schuster — Michael Bankers
Gordon Johnson — Robert Megill — Carlos Chavez — Bobby Velasquez — LaVerne Schuster Conrado
Sevilla — Earl Smith - Carl Cholewinski — Mark Magyar — Jesse Torres — Thomas Nagle Ira Pringle —
Don Nadeau - Joseph Lodding — Donald Gargiulo — Kenneth Peterson
Lloyd Duronslet — William J. Serb 111




S >_< DIRECTORS & CHAIRMAN S >_<

Program Director

Church Activities Director
Vocations chairman
Spiritual Retreats & Devotions Chairman
Sick & Distressed
Bereavement Liaison

Justice and Peace Chairman
Community Activities Director

Pro-Life Chairman

Blood Drive Chairman

Helping Hands Chairman
Health Services Chairman
Mother’s Day Flower Sales
Vehicle Donation Chairman
Council Activities Director

Charity Golf Fundraiser
Pancake Breakfast Chairman
ID Chairman

Ride Share Chairman

Wheel Chair Chairman
Meeting Social Chairman
Recognition Chairman
Fiesta Sausage Booth Chairman
Phone Committee Chairman
Family Activities Director
Activity Form Coordinator
Family Night Chairman
Valentine Ladies Night Out
Luau Chairman

Christmas Party Chairman
Council Annual Picnic Chairman

Trick or Treat Activity Chairman
Youth Activities Director
Free-Throw Contest Chairman
Essay & Poster Contest Chairman
Special Olympics Chairman
Cub & Boy Scout Chairman
Membership Director
Recruitment Drive Coordinator
Retention Chairman
Bulletin Editor

Virgil Smith

Frank Faecke

Frank Faecke

Gary Moore

Frank Faecke

Peter A. Morales GK
Ira Pringle PGK
Frank Faecke

Peter Morales GK
Tom Nagle PGK
Rolando Arenz

Lloyd Duronslet PGK
Lloyd Duronslet PGK
Dr. Modesto Paredes
Tom Nagle PGK
Frank Faecke

Ira Pringle PGK

Michael W. Mercer
James Bowler

Richard Tkach

José Perez

Inan Herrmann

Gary Moore

Kenneth Peterson PGK

293-0739

952-2420
952-2420

826-3402

952-2420

402-8814

609-0055

952-2420

402-8814

827-2214(H) 264-9161(C)
(562) 924-5335
826-6977(H) 812-1126(C)
826-6977(H) 812-1126(C)
891-0414

827-2214(H) 264-9161(C)
952-2420

609-0055

821-4276
952-3809

527-6737(H) (562) 225-0331(C)
826-3844

220-2209

826-3402

527-2671(H) 815-3794(C)

Bobby Velasquez PGK, PFN, PDD,DM 761-5731

Tom Nagle PGK

827-2214(H) 264-9161(C)

Walt Munoz 821-7301
Rolando Arenz (562) 924-5335
Peter A. Morales GK 402-8814
Virgil Smith 293-0739
Don Gargiulo PGK (562) 431-8488
Peter A. Morales GK 402-8814
John J. Garcia 826-1788(H) 240-4019(C)
Virgil Smith 293-0739
Lloyd Duronslet PGK 826-6977(H) 812-1126(C)
Gene St. Amant 761-8125
Bobby Velasquez PGK, PFN, PDD, DM 761-5731

Rolando Arenz
Rolando Arenz

Chris Nsor

Kenneth Peterson PGK
Rolando Arenz

(562) 924-5335

(562) 924-5335

994-1985

527-2671(H) 815-3794(C)
(562) 924-5335

Bobby Velasquez PGK, PFN, PDD, DM 761-5731

Lloyd Duronslet PGK
Inan Herrmann

William J. Serb 11 PGK

826-6977(H) 812-1126(C)
398-6655
826-6029



“Your Shield For Life”

For Your Insurance Needs
... Contact .....

Dan E. del Villar
(949) 922-3704 (W)

R.H. Tremblay Construction
Brick & Stucco

.

Mail - P.O. Box 1214
(714) 827-2829

Construction Yard
8302 Gay Street
Cypress, CA 90630

“This Space”

Available
Low Rafes

$35.00 Per Year

Contact : Michael Morris
(562) 366-1537

W
La Habra Life Center

Free Pregnancy Tests
Confidential Counseling Services
Pre Natal Care
Pregnancy Information Services
@ & More
3\\!’( .- (562) 691-9395
3 www.lahabralifecenter.com

Matthew Serb
(714) 928-8466

CURRENT
INNOVATIONS

(C
€ ELECTRIC, INC.

www.currentinnovationselectric.com
Lic. # 995184 P.O. Box 1835
Los Alamitos, CA 90720

mserb@CIE.contractors

NATIONWID
JOHN TREMBLAY JR
RFALTOR®

DIRECT (714) 732-8165
OFFICE (714) 947-1650
FAX (714) 947-1473

EMAIL JTREM@OURNATIONWIDE.COM LIC # 01949714

NATIONWIDE REAL ESTATE EXECUTIVES
6850 LINCOLN AVE SUITE 200 - BUENA PARK. CA 90620

Carol Beadel

REALTOR®

(714) 952-0922

Fax: (714) 826-1550

carolbeadel@yahoo.com

coLbueLL
BANKER D
Star Realty.

4916 Palo Verde Ave.

(Blmes| = Lakewood, CA 90713

FLEMING ELECTRIC
New Construction / Remodel
“ Repair / Design / Upgrade

Call (714) 726-0274
Free Estimates

¥ flemingelectric@ymail.com,

Over 25 Years Experience

License 959283

)
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Fish Fry

Set-Up & Cooking
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